


SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
1 of 202

SERIES ‘S’ H A NDPA INTED TILES
Decorative terracotta tiles have adorned bathrooms across Europe for centuries. From 
the ports of Amalfi to the villages of Spain, artisan-painted tiles capture the essence 
of the Mediterranean. We celebrate the heritage of these seaports with the Series ‘S’ 
range of ceramic tiles, handpainted in Italy and available in the UK exclusively through 
Balineum.

Herein you’ll find individual pages for each design in the collection. From classical to 
geometric, patterns are listed alphabetically by name and include decorative field tiles, 
borders and trims. Some field designs have matching borders whilst other borders sit 
on their own for you to mix with patterns or pair with plain wall tiles. We are happy to 
supply plain tiles in a range of complimentary colours, shapes and sizes upon request.

We are also pleased to introduce Listello tiles to the UK. These tiles were originally 
designed to go around doorways in the houses of Italy. We love that idea and they also 
work well as a trim atop square field tiles. You’ll find the Listello designs at the end of 
this catalogue.

See something you like but wish it came in another colour, size or shape? Chances are 
we can do just that for you. Because this collection is handmade, the options are almost 
limitless. The colour chart on page 184 shows the range of glaze colours 
available

 

LE A D TIMES & PRICING
Phase I: Samples. We keep many loose tiles in our office to loan clients. If required, we 
can create specific colour control sample. This will take 6-8 weeks. Upon your approval,  
we’ll use these control samples to create your final order. 

Phase II: Production orders take 10-12 weeks for under 15sqm.  For larger quantities, 
lead times are quoted per project.  Prices vary depending on the tile size and design. 
Get in touch for our price list or a custom quote.  Most designs available as standard 
in 13cm, 15cm and 20cm square tiles.  Enquire for pricing to apply designs to other 
tile formats. Custom designs using our tile formats and colour chart are also possible. 

TILE SUITA BILIT Y

INTERIOR ROOMS FLOORS FIREPLACE KITCHEN SPLASHBACKS

BATHROOM WET-ROOM OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS COMMERCIAL FLOORS



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
2 of 202

AGRIGENTO

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
3 of 202

ALICUDI – EMBELLISHEDALICUDI – PLAIN

ALICUDI – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
4 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

AMALFI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
5 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ANA CAPRI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
6 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ANN TWO-TONE  – EMBELLISHEDANN TWO-TONE– PLAIN

ANN TWO-TONE – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
7 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ANN VARIATO – EMBELLISHEDANN VARIATO – PLAIN

ANN VARIATO – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
8 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ANVERSA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
9 of 202

ANVERSA I

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
10 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ANVERSA II



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
11 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BALAUSTRA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
12 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BALI BORDER

BALI BORDER – CORNER 1 BALI BORDER – END CAP

BALI BORDER – EDGE

BALI BORDER – CORNER 2



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
13 of 202

BAMBOO

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
14 of 202

BEATRICE

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
15 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BELVEDERE BORDER – EDGEBELVEDERE BORDER –  
CORNER 1

BELVEDERE BORDER



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
16 of 202

BISANZIO

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
17 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BIZANTINO A



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
18 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BIZANTINO B



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
19 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BIZANTINO C



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
20 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

BUDAPEST



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
21 of 202

CAMILLA

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
22 of 202

CAMPANELLE 

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
23 of 202

CANADA

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
24 of 202

CAPRAIA

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
25 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CARLOS



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
26 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CASA CELESTE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
27 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CASSETTONE  – EMBELLISHEDCASSETTONE – PLAIN

CASSETTONE – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
28 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CATALOGNA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
29 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CATANIA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
30 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CHIARA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
31 of 202

Sold as a panel, minimum size 1 SQM
Standard tile size(s): 7 x 7, 7 x 13, 13 x 13 cm

Custom colours and sizes available

COMPONSIZIONE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
32 of 202

CORNICE - COMBINED

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CORNICE - EMBELLISHED CORNICE - PLAIN



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
33 of 202

CORONE – EMBELLISHEDCORONE – PLAIN

CORONE – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
34 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CORTONA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
35 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CRISTINA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
36 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CRISTINA BORDER – EDGECRISTINA BORDER –  
CORNER 1

CRISTINA BORDER –  
CORNER 2

CRISTINA BORDER



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
37 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CROCE I



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
38 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CROCE II



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
39 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CROCE PAINTED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
40 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

CROCE TERRACOTTA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
41 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DAISIES (EDWARD BULMER)



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
42 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DAMASCATO



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
43 of 202

DANI – EMBELLISHEDDANI – PLAIN

DANI – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
44 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10 cm, 13 x 13 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DELFI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
45 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DIAGONALE PAINTED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
46 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DIAGONALE TERRACOTTA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
47 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DIAMOND PAINTED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
48 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

DIAMOND TERRACOTTA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
49 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

EGADI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
50 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ELICA MONOCHROME



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
51 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ELICA POLYCHROME



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
52 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ETRUSCAN I



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
53 of 202

Standard size(s): 7.5  x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ETRUSCAN BORDER II BETRUSCAN BORDER II A

ETRUSCAN BORDER II A ETRUSCAN BORDER II B



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
54 of 202

Standard size(s): 7.5  x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ETRUSCAN BORDER IVETRUSCAN BORDER II I

ETRUSCAN BORDER II I ETRUSCAN BORDER IV



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
55 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

FEDERICA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
56 of 202

FELCE

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
57 of 202

FILICUDI

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
58 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

FIOCCO BORDER - EDGE 2 FIOCCO BORDER - EDGE 3

FIOCCO BORDER

FIOCCO BORDER - EDGE 1FIOCCO BORDER – CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
59 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

FIOCCO I BORDER – EDGE FIOCCO I BORDER– BOWFIOCCO I BORDER – CORNER 1

FIOCCO I BORDER



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
60 of 202

FIORELLINO – EMBELLISHEDFIORELLINO – PLAIN

FIORELLINO – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
61 of 202

Standard size(s):  10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

FIORELLINO BORDER EDGEFIORELLINO BORDER CORNER

FIORELLINO BORDER 



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
62 of 202

FIRENZE

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
63 of 202

FIRENZE VARIATO

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
64 of 202

FIRENZE VARIATO POLYCHROME

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
65 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

FOGLIA ANTICA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
66 of 202

FRAGOLA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
67 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GASPAR



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
68 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GEOMETRIA A



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
69 of 202

GEOMETRIA B

Standard size(s): 13 X 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
70 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GEOMETRICO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
71 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GHIANDA 



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
72 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GHIANDA BORDER

GHIANDA BORDER – EDGEGHIANDA BORDER – CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
73 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GIGLI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
74 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GIGLI POLYCHROME



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
75 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GINERVA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
76 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GINERVA BORDER

GINERVA BORDER – EDGEGINERVA BORDER – CORNER 2GINERVA BORDER – CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
77 of 202

GIOVANNA

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
78 of 202

GIRANDOLA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
79 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

GUIZZA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
80 of 202

IBIZA

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
81 of 202

IBIZA POLYCHROME

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
82 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ILARIA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
83 of 202

ILARIA VARIATO

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
84 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

INTRECCIO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
85 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ISCHIA



Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
86 of 126

LAMPEDUSA – EMBELLISHEDLAMPEDUSA – PLAIN

LAMPEDUSA – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
87 of 126

LAMPONE

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
88 of 202

LEGNO

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
89 of 126

LIPARI – EMBELLISHEDLIPARI – PLAIN

LIPARI – COMBINED



Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
90 of 126

LIRA – EMBELLISHEDLIRA – PLAIN

LIRA – COMBINED



Standard size(s): 13 X 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
91 of 126

LISBONA – EMBELLISHEDLISBONA – PLAIN

LISBONA – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
92 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

LISBONA BORDER

LISBONA BORDER – EDGELISBONA BORDER – CORNER



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
93 of 202

LOREDANA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
94 of 126

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

LORENZA – EMBELLISHEDLORENZA – PLAIN

LORENZA – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
95 of 202

LOSANGA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
96 of 202

MAIANO

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
97 of 202

MANDORLO

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
98 of 202

MARATEA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
99 of 202

MARMORINO

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15  cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
100 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

MATILDE



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
101 of 202

MONET – EMBELLISHEDMONET – PLAIN

MONET – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
102 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

MONET BORDER

MONET BORDER – CORNER 1 MONET BORDER – CORNER 2 MONET BORDER – EDGE



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
103 of 202

MONET VARIATO – EMBELLISHEDMONET VARIATO – PLAIN

MONET VARIATO – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
104 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

MONET VARIATO BORDER

MONET VARIATO BORDER – 
CORNER 2

MONET VARIATO BORDER – 
EDGE

MONET VARIATO BORDER – 
CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
105 of 202

MONICA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
106 of 202

NAPOLI

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
107 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

NASTRO BORDER

NASTRO BORDER – EDGENASTRO BORDER – CORNER 1 



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
108 of 126

NINFEA

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
109 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

NISIDA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
110 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

NISIDA MONOCHROME



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
111 of 202

OLANDESE PLAIN

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
112 of 202

OLANDESE A - PLAIN

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
113 of 202

OLANDESE B - PLAIN

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
114 of 202

OLANDESE C - PLAIN

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
115 of 126

OLANDESE D – EMBELLISHEDOLANDESE D – PLAIN

OLANDESE D – COMBINED



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
116 of 126

OLANDESE E – EMBELLISHEDOLANDESE E – PLAIN

OLANDESE E – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
117 of 126

OLANDESE G – PLAIN

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
118 of 126

OLANDESE I – EMBELLISHEDOLANDESE I – PLAIN

OLANDESE I – COMBINED



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
119 of 126

OLANDESE L – EMBELLISHEDOLANDESE L – PLAIN

OLANDESE L – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
120 of 126

OLANDESE N

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
121 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PALERMO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
122 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PANAREA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
123 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PAROS



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
124 of 202

POGGESI 

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
125 of 202

PONZA

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
126 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PORTO ERCOLE BORDER

PORTO ERCOLE BORDER – 
CORNER 1

PORTO ERCOLE BORDER –  
END CAP

PORTO ERCOLE BORDER –  
EDGE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
127 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE 
BORDER – CORNER 1

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE 
BORDER – END CAP

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE 
BORDER – EDGE

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE BORDER 



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
128 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PORTOGALLO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
129 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PRIMAVERA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
130 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

PROCIDA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
131 of 202

PULCE

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
132 of 202

PULCE VARIATO

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
133 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

aaa

QUADRIFOGLIO



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
134 of 202

QUADRIFOGLIO BORDER

QUADRIFOGLIO BORDER – 
CORNER 1

QUADRIFOGLIO BORDER – 
CORNER 2 

QUADRIFOGLIO BORDER – 
EDGE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
135 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

aaa

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
136 of 202

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME BORDER

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME 
BORDER – CORNER 1

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME 
BORDER – CORNER 2 

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME 
BORDER – EDGE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
137 of 202

QUADRO

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
138 of 202

RAMPICANTE BORDER

RAMPICANTE BORDER – EDGERAMPICANTE BORDER – 
CORNER 1



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
139 of 202

RAMPICANTE I BORDER

RAMPICANTE I BORDER – EDGERAMPICANTE I BORDER – 
CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
140 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

RAMPICANTE II BORDER

RAMPICANTE II BORDER – 
CORNER 1

RAMPICANTE II BORDER – 
EDGE 1

RAMPICANTE II BORDER – 
EDGE 2



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
141 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

RAVELLO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
142 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

RETICOLO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
143 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

RIGHE FINI



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
144 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ROMANO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
145 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ROSES (EDWARD BULMER)



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
146 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

ROSONE



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
147 of 126

ROTTERDAM – EMBELLISHEDROTTERDAM – PLAIN

ROTTERDAM – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
148 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SALINA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
149 of 202

Standard size(s): 14 x 14 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SARA HEXAGON



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
150 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SELVAGGIA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
151 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SETTIGNANO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
152 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SETTIGNANO SPONGED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
153 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SIMONA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
154 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SPECKLE



Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
155 of 126

STAGNO – EMBELLISHEDSTAGNO – PLAIN

STAGNO – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
156 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STEFANIA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
157 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STELLE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
158 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 X 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STRIPES



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
159 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 X 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STRIPES BORDER

STRIPES BORDER – CORNER 2STRIPES BORDER – CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
160 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 X 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STRIPES TERRACOTTA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
161 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 X 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

STRIPES TERRACOTTA BORDER

STRIPES TERRACOTTA BORDER 
– CORNER 2

STRIPES TERRACOTTA BORDER 
– CORNER 1



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
162 of 202

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

TIZIANA



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
163 of 202

TONET

Standard size(s): 20 X 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
164 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

TRELIS

TRELIS – EDGETRELIS



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
165 of 202

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

TRIAGE – EMBELLISHEDTRIAGE – PLAIN

TRIAGE - COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
166 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

TRIAGE VARIATO – EMBELLISHEDTRIAGE VARIATO – PLAIN

TRIAGE VARIATO – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
167 of 200

TRIAGE CENTRO

Standard size(s): 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
168 of 202

TRIAGE VARIATO CENTRO

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
169 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

VALENCIA



Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
170 of 202

VALENCIA BORDER

VALENCIA BORDER – CORNER VALENCIA BORDER – EDGE VALENCIA BORDER – END



Standard size(s): 15 x 15 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
171 of 126

VALENTINA – EMBELLISHEDVALENTINA – PLAIN

VALENTINA – COMBINED



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
172 of 202

VERONA

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
173 of 202

VESUVIO

Standard size(s): 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
174 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

VINCIGLIATA TERRACOTTA & POLYCHROME



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
175 of 202

Standard size(s): 15 x 15, 20 x 20 cm
Custom colours and sizes available

VINCIGLIATA TERRACOTTA & WHITE



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
176 of 202

Standard size(s): 10 x 10, 13 x 13, 15 x 15 cm  
Custom colours and sizes available

600 BORDER

600 BORDER – EDGE600 BORDER – CORNER 1



CROCE LISTELLO

BELVEDERE LISTELLO

Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
177 of 126

CASA CELESTE LISTELLO

DAMASCATO LISTELLO

BALI LISTELLO

DANI LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
178 of 202

FIAMMINGO VARIATO LISTELLO

FIORELLINO LISTELLO

FIOCCO LISTELLO

FIRENZE LISTELLO

GASPAR LISTELLO

GHIANDA LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
179 of 202

GIGLIO MONOCHROME LISTELLO

INTRECCIO LISTELLO

IBIZA LISTELLO

MARGHERITE LISTELLO

LIMONI LISTELLO

MONET I LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
180 of 202

MONET VARIATO LISTELLO

MONET LISTELLO

OLANDESE LISTELLO

NISIDA LISTELLO

NASTRO LISTELLO

MONIKA LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
181 of 202

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE VARIATO

QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME LISTELLO

PULCE VARIATO LISTELLO

PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE

PERGOLA LISTELLO

ONDA LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
182 of 202

ROTTERDAM LISTELLO

TORCIGLIONE LISTELLO

STAMPINO LISTELLO

ROSE LISTELLO

RAMETTO I LISTELLO

TRIAGE LISTELLO



Centre tile: 30 x 7 cm. Corner ti les: 7 x 7 cm
Custom colours available

SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
183 of 202

VALENTINA LISTELLO

VALENCIA LISTELLO

UVA LISTELLO

TRIAGE VARIATO LISTELLO



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
184 of 202

GLAZE COLOURS 
Coordinating plain ti les and trims also available.

413

451

631

22

675

2805

A

26

325

357

378

398

270279

300

313

58A

63

121168

18

22A

54

58

5

6

7

10



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
185 of 202

TILE AND TRIM SHAPES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1213

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1213

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
186 of 202

TILE AND TRIM SHAPES

47

51

54

46

48

50

49

28

52

78

29

30

53

28

30

29



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
187 of 202

69

68

66

67

56

55

75

74

63

73

72

71
70

65

64

77

76

TILE AND TRIM SHAPES

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

32

33

37

38

39

40

38

39

43

26

27

57

58 59

60 61
62



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
188 of 202

SIZES - FIELD TILES
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

5 SQUARE 13CM4 SQUARE 10CM 6 SQUARE 15CM

 1
00

 

 100 

 1
30

 

 130 

 1
50

 

 150 
 2

00
 

 200 

63 SQUARE 20CM 74 SQUARE 26CM

 2
60

 

 260 

11

16

16

11

11



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
189 of 202

SIZES - FIELD TILES
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

75 SQUARE 30CM

 3
00

 

 300 

10 TRIANGLE 10CM

 10
0  100 

 141,42 

11 TRIANGLE 13CM

 13
0 

 130 

 183,85 

12 TRIANGLE 15CM

 15
0  150 

 212,13 

16

11 11 11



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
190 of 202

SIZES - FIELD TILES
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

66 OCTAGON 15CM

 150 

 40
 

68 OCTAGON 20CM

 200 

 55
 

67 SQUARE 4CM PAIR  
WITH OCTAGON 15CM 

 40
 

69 OCTAGON 26CM

 260 

 70
 

55 SQUARE 7CM PAIR WITH LISTELLO 

 70
 

56 SQUARE 5.5CM PAIR  
WITH OCTAGON 20CM 

 55
 

11

11

16

16

16

16



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
191 of 202

SIZES - FIELD TILES
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

70 HEXAGON 14CM

 140 

76 DIAMOND 7X12CM

 1
20

 

 69,28 11

16



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
192 of 202

SIZES - FIELD
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

65 RECTANGLE 3X30CM

 300 
 3

0 

64 RECTANGLE 7X30CM LISTELLO 

 300 

 7
0 

73 RECTANGLE 13X26CM

 260 

 1
30

 

72 RECTANGLE 15X30CM

 300 

 1
50

 

71 RECTANGLE 10X40CM

 400 

 1
00

 

 

16

16

16

11

11



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
193 of 202

SIZES - CORNERS & TRIMS
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

1 QUARTER ROUND 10CM

25

20

38

3
8 3

8

3
8

17

38 38

20 20

25
25

2
5

2
5

2
5

3 QUARTER ROUND 15CM2 QUARTER ROUND 13CM

 100 

 130 

 150 

7 LINER 10CM 1 ROUNDED EDGE 8 LINER 13CM 1 ROUNDED EDGE 

 100 

 

 130 

 

9 LINER 15CM 1 ROUNDED EDGE 

 150 

13 BASEBOARD CORNER 10CM 15 BASEBOARD CORNER 15CM14 BASEBOARD CORNER 13CM

 1
00

 

 1
30

 

 1
50

 

77 SKIRTING BOARD

 1
10

 

 500 

 1
10

 

11 11 11



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
194 of 202

SIZES - CORNERS & TRIMS
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

19 SQUARE 10CM 2  
ROUNDED EDGES OPPOSITE

 1
00

 

 100 

20 SQUARE 13CM 2 ROUNDED  
EDGES OPPOSITE 

 1
30

 

 130 

21 SQUARE 15CM 2 ROUNDED EDGES 
OPPOSITE

 1
50

 

 150 

22 SQUARE 10CM 1 
ROUNDED EDGE 

 

 1
00

 

 100 

23 SQUARE 13CM 1 ROUNDED 
EDGE 

24 SQUARE 15CM 1 ROUNDED EDGE 

 1
30

 

 130 

 1
50

 

 150 

16 SQUARE 10CM 2  
ROUNDED EDGES ADJACENT 

18 SQUARE 15CM 2 ROUNDED  
EDGES ADJACENT 

 1
00

 

 100 

17 SQUARE 13CM 2  
ROUNDED EDGES ADJACENT

 

 1
30

 
 130 

 

 1
50

 

 150 

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
195 of 202

SIZES - DADOS
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

25 DADO RAIL STOPEND LEFT 

 300 

 5
0 

28 DADO RAIL

 300 

 5
0 

43 DADO RAIL STOPEND RIGHT 

 300 

 5
0 

31 DADO RAIL INTERNAL CORNER LEFT 

 300 

 5
0 

34 DADO RAIL INTERNAL CORNER RIGHT 

 300 
 5

0 

46 DADO STOPEND PIECE LEFT 

 55 

 5
0 

37 DADO RAIL EXTERNAL CORNER LEFT 

 300 

 5
0 

40 DADO RAIL EXTERNAL CORNER RIGHT 

 300 

 5
0 

48 DADO STOPEND PIECE RIGHT 50 DADO FRAME CORNER 1 49 DADO FRAME CORNER 2 

 55 

 5
0 

 50 

 5
0 

 50 

 5
0 

47 DADO EXTERNAL CORNER PIECE 

 5
0 

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
0

30
82

3
0

3
0



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
196 of 202

SIZES - DADOS
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

26 HALF ROUND 3.5CM STOPEND 

 300 

3
5

3
5

29 HALF ROUND 3.5CM 

 300 

3
5

3
5

32 HALF ROUND 3.5CM INTERNAL CORNER 

 300 

3
5

3
5

52 HALF ROUND 3.5CM 
FRAME CORNER

3
5

3
5

35

78 HALF ROUND 3.5CM 
STOPEND PIECE 

3
5

3
5

35

38 HALF ROUND 3.5CM EXTERNAL CORNER

 300 

3
5

3
5

51 HALF ROUND 3.5CM  
EXTERNAL CORNER PIECE

 3
0 

35

50



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
197 of 202

SIZES - DADOS
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

39 HALF ROUND 2CM EXTERNAL CORNER 

 300 

 2
0 

 2
0 

27 HALF ROUND 2CM STOPEND 

 300 

 2
0 

 2
0 

30 HALF ROUND 2CM 

 300 

 2
0 

 2
0 

33 HALF ROUND 2CM INTERNAL CORNER 

 300 

 2
0 

 2
0 

53 HALF ROUND 2CM  
FRAME CORNER 

 2
0 

 2
0 

 20 

54 HALF ROUND 2CM 
EXTERNAL CORNER PIECE 

 20 

 2
0 

45



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
198 of 202

SIZES - SHELF
Sizes are nominal.  

Allowable variance 1.5%

57 SHELF EDGE

 300 

 5
0 

 55 

62 SHELF EDGE EXTERNAL CORNER PIECE 

 5
0 

58 SHELF EDGE INTERNAL CORNER LEFT 

 300 

 5
0 

59 SHELF EDGE INTERNAL 
CORNER RIGHT 

 300 

 5
0 

60 SHELF EDGE EXTERNAL CORNER LEFT 

 300 

 5
0 

61 SHELF EDGE EXTERNAL CORNER RIGHT 

 300 

 5
0 

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

80



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
199 of 202

INDEX
AGRIGENTO	 2
ALICUDI	 3
AMALFI	 4
ANA CAPRI	 5
ANN TWO-TONE	 6
ANN VARIATO	 7
ANVERSA	 8
ANVERSA I	 9
ANVERSA II	 10
BALAUSTRA	 11
BALI BORDER	 12
BAMBOO	 13
BEATRICE	 14
BELVEDERE BORDER	 15
BISANZIO	 16
BIZANTINO A	 17
BIZANTINO B	 18
BIZANTINO C	 19
BUDAPEST	 20
CAMILLA	 21
CAMPANELLE	 22
CANADA	 23
CAPRAIA	 24
CARLOS	 25
CASA CELESTE	 26
CASSETTONE	 27
CATALOGNA	 28
CATANIA	 29
CHIARA	 30
COMPONSIZIONE	 31
CORNICE	 32
CORONE	 33
CORTONA	 34
CRISTINA	 35
CRISTINA BORDER	 36
CROCE I	 37
CROCE II	 38
CROCE PAINTED	 39
CROCE TERRACOTTA	 40
DAISIES (EDWARD BULMER)	 41
DAMASCATO	 42
DANI	 43
DELFI	 44
DIAGONALE PAINTED	 45
DIAGONALE TERRACOTTA	 46
DIAMOND PAINTED	 47
DIAMOND TERRACOTTA	 48
EGADI	 49
ELICA MONOCHROME	 50
ELICA POLYCHROME	 51
ETRUSCAN I	 52
ETRUSCAN BORDER II	 53
ETRUSCAN BORDER II I & IV	 54

FEDERICA	 55
FELCE	 56
FILICUDI	 57
FIOCCO BORDER	 58
FIOCCO BORDER I	 59
FIORELLINO	 60
FIORELLINO BORDER	 61
FIRENZE	 62
FIRENZE VARIATO	 63
FIRENZE VARIATO POLYCHROME	 64
FOGLIA ANTICA	 65
FRAGOLA	 66
GASPAR	 67
GEOMETRIA A	 68
GEOMETRIA B	 69
GEOMETRICO	 70
GHIANDA 	 71
GHIANDA BORDER	 72
GIGLI	 73
GIGLI POLYCHROME	 74
GINERVA	 75
GINERVA BORDER	 76
GIOVANNA	 77
GIRANDOLA	 78
GUIZZA	 79
IBIZA	 80
IBIZA POLYCHROME	 81
ILARIA	 82
ILARIA VARIATO	 83
INTRECCIO	 84
ISCHIA	 85
LAMPEDUSA	 86
LAMPONE	 87
LEGNO	 88
LIPARI	 89
LIRA	 90
LISBONA	 91
LISBONA BORDER	 92
LOREDANA	 93
LORENZA	 94
LOSANGA	 95
MAIANO	 96
MANDORLO	 97
MARATEA	 98
MARMORINO	 99
MATILDE	 100
MONET	 101
MONET BORDER	 102
MONET VARIATO	 103
MONET VARIATO BORDER	 104
MONICA	 105
NAPOLI	 106
NASTRO BORDER                              107



SERIES ‘S’ HANDPAINTED TILES  
200 of 202

NINFEA	 108
NISIDA	 109
NISIDA MONOCHROME	 110
OLANDESE PLAIN	 111
OLANDESE A -PLAIN	 112
OLANDESE B -PLAIN	 113
OLANDESE C -PLAIN	 114
OLANDESE D	 115
OLANDESE E	 116
OLANDESE G - PLAIN	 117
OLANDESE I	 118
OLANDESE L	 119
OLANDESE N	 120
PALERMO	 121
PANAREA	 122
PAROS	 123
POGGESI	 124
PONZA	 125
PORTO ERCOLE BORDER	 126
PORTO ERCOLE TWO-TONE BORDER	 127	
PORTOGALLO	 128
PRIMAVERA	 129
PROCIDA	 130
PULCE	 131
PULCE VARIATO	 132
QUADRIFOGLIO	 133
QUADRIFOGLIO BORDER	 134
QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME	 135
QUADRIFOGLIO POLYCHROME  
BORDER	 136
QUADRO	 137	
RAMPICANTE BORDER	 138
RAMPICANTE I BORDER	 139
RAMPICANTE II BORDER	 140
RAVELLO	 141
RETICOLO	 142
RIGHE FINI	 143
ROMANO	 144
ROSES (EDWARD BULMER)	 145

ROSONE	 146
ROTTERDAM	 147
SALINA	 148
SARA HEXAGON	 149
SELVAGGIA	 150
SETTIGNANO	 151
SETTIGNANO SPONGED	 152
SIMONA	 153
SPECKLE	 154
STAGNO	 155
STEFANIA	 156
STELLE	 157
STRIPES	 158
STRIPES BORDER	 159
STRIPES TERRACOTTA	 160
STRIPES TERRACOTTA BORDER	 161
TIZIANA	 162
TONET	 163
TRELIS	 164
TRIAGE 	 165
TRIAGE VARIATO	 166
TRIAGE CENTRO	 167
TRIAGE VARIATO CENTRO	 168
VALENCIA	 169
VALENCIA BORDER	 170
VALENTINA 	 171
VERONA	 172
VESUVIO	 173
VINCIGLIATA TERRACOTTA  
& POLYCHROME		  174
VINCIGLIATA TERRACOTTA &  
WHITE			   175
600 BORDER	 176

LISTELLO	 177–183
GLAZE COLOURS	 184
TILE AND TRIM SHAPES	 185–198

INDEX CONT








